Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
DateJune 3, 2024	
REPROGRAMMING OF PRIOR YEARS' UNSPENT COMMUNIT GRANT (CDBG) FUNDS, TO BE INCLUDED IN THE 2024 ANNUAL THE 2020-2024 CONSOLIDATED PLAN UNDER THE U.S. DEPAR URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD)	ACTION PLAN AS PART OF
WHEREAS, on November 4, 2019, by Roll Call No. 19-1792, the City Counc the proposed 2020-2024 Consolidated Plan, which outlines the City's five-year funds such as Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), HOME Investment and Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) from the U.S. Department of Housing and authorized the City Manager to submit the 2020-2024 Consolidated Plan to HUD	strategy for use of its entitlement nt Partnerships (HOME) Program, I Urban Development (HUD), and
WHEREAS, on November 6, 2023, by Roll Call No. 23-1577, the City Councithe proposed 2024 Action Plan, as part of the 2020-2024 Consolidated Plan, and Manager to submit the 2024 Action Plan with the required SF-424 application for HUD once the 2024 allocations were known; and	d authorized and directed the City
WHEREAS, the City Manager has reviewed unspent prior year CDBG funding ar funds be utilized as set out in the attached council communication and simultan proposed 2024 Annual Action Plan activities; and	nd is recommending that these neously administered with the
WHEREAS, the City's 2024 Annual Action Plan will be updated to include repro CDBG funds.	ogramming of prior years' unspent
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of Des Moin recommendations regarding the utilization of unspent prior years CDBG Communication No. 24-234 are hereby approved.  (Council Communication)	funding as set out in Council
MOVED BY SECOND BY V	901.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s/ Gary D. Goudelock Jr.
Gary D. Goudelock Jr., Assistant City Attorney

$\bigstar$	Roll Call Number				
24-0801					

Agenda Item Number

Date	June 3	2024	
Date	June 3	), ZUZ4	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN	u			
SIMONSON	M			
voss	L			
COLEMAN	مسع			
WESTERGAARD	L			
MANDELBAUM	L			
GATTO	L			
TOTAL	7			
MOTION CARRIED APPR			PPROVED	

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

CERTIFICATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Roura Baungasta

City Clerk